
2020-2021 Eastern Michigan University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-10   Conf: 7-7   Home: 3-5   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Combs, Areanna 20-20 698 34.9 130-357 .364 26-101 .257 69-104 .663 19 109 128 6.4 67 4 51 76 10 53 355 17.8
21 Skanes, Ce'Nara 20-19 605 30.3 119-241 .494 0-8 .000 82-104 .788 75 142 217 10.9 65 1 16 69 22 23 320 16.0
13 Annecchiarico, Jenna 20-20 754 37.7 62-196 .316 32-117 .274 38-44 .864 17 59 76 3.8 53 1 69 42 2 43 194 9.7
20 Cardwell , Corrione 15-10 415 27.7 37-112 .330 8-31 .258 21-35 .600 14 44 58 3.9 52 5 27 30 2 16 103 6.9
14 Pineda, Natalia 20-16 552 27.6 33-104 .317 22-71 .310 11-14 .786 11 51 62 3.1 59 4 16 24 5 17 99 5.0
32 Harris, RayJon 12-0 87 7.3 17-35 .486 0-0 .000 10-14 .714 17 8 25 2.1 24 1 1 3 4 1 44 3.7
00 Banner, Terrysha 11-2 207 18.8 15-46 .326 6-20 .300 4-7 .571 6 17 23 2.1 21 0 13 14 1 5 40 3.6
22 Hudson, Autumn 20-1 183 9.2 32-50 .640 0-0 .000 8-18 .444 24 37 61 3.1 27 0 6 15 5 6 72 3.6
01 O'Hara, Kylee 11-5 222 20.2 9-50 .180 6-28 .214 2-6 .333 6 16 22 2.0 25 1 3 6 4 3 26 2.4
02 Agosto, Juanita 12-7 269 22.4 10-43 .233 0-1 .000 8-15 .533 17 27 44 3.7 21 1 18 13 0 6 28 2.3
12 Knight, JaBria 7-0 8 1.1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 464-1234 .376 100-377 .265 253-361 .701 238 564 802 40.1 414 18 220 299 55 173 1281 64.05
Opponents 4000 200.0 414-1115 .371 117-387 .302 299-433 .691 200 582 782 39.1 334 3 209 335 50 140 1244 62.20

Team Statistics EMU OPP
SCORING 1281 1244
    Points Per Game 64.1 62.2
    Scoring Margin 1.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 464-1234 414-1115
    Field Goal Pct .376 .371
3 POINT FG-ATT 100-377 117-387
    3PT FG Pct .265 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 253-361 299-433
    FT Pct .701 .691
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 15.0
REBOUNDS 802 782
    Rebounds Per Game 40.1 39.1
    Rebounds Margin 1.0 –
ASSISTS 220 209
    Assists Per Game 11.0 10.5
TURNOVERS 299 335
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 16.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 173 140
    Steals Per Game 8.7 7.0
BLOCKS 55 50
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.5
ATTENDANCE 233 752
    Dates/Avg Per Date 8-29 9-84
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Eastern Mich. 317 296 326 342 1281
Opponents 308 325 296 315 1244

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 at Southern Ill. W 65-52 0
11/29/20 UIC L 62-66 0

* 12/02/20 at Ball St. W 77-58 45
12/06/20 at Southeast Missouri W 63-49 371

* 12/11/20 at Bowling Green L 64-71 300
12/20/20 vs Gonzaga L 68-77 0
12/21/20 vs Tarleton St. W 65-59 0

* 01/02/21 KENT ST. L 61-67 0
* 01/06/21 BUFFALO L 68-73 0
* 01/10/21 at Western Mich. W 67-62 0
* 01/13/21 at Miami (OH) W 61-41 0
* 01/16/21 AKRON W 64-46 0
* 01/20/21 at Central Mich. W 70-67 0
* 01/23/21 BALL ST. L 64-68 0
* 01/27/21 OHIO W 69-66 103
* 02/21/21 TOLEDO W 69-59 0
* 02/24/21 WESTERN MICH. L 56-66 130
* 03/03/21 at Northern Ill. L 66-75 36
* 03/06/21 at Toledo L 55-59 0

03/10/21 vs Bowling Green L 47-63 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Eastern Michigan University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-7   Home: 3-4   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Combs, Areanna 14-14 500 35.7 93-259 .359 17-74 .230 58-80 .725 10 80 90 6.4 44 3 37 51 8 41 261 18.6
21 Skanes, Ce'Nara 14-13 428 30.6 80-164 .488 0-2 .000 55-68 .809 54 102 156 11.1 43 0 10 46 16 17 215 15.4
13 Annecchiarico, Jenna 14-14 525 37.5 41-135 .304 21-82 .256 24-25 .960 11 43 54 3.9 35 1 42 30 2 27 127 9.1
20 Cardwell , Corrione 12-9 350 29.2 33-96 .344 8-27 .296 19-31 .613 12 39 51 4.3 44 5 24 25 2 12 93 7.8
14 Pineda, Natalia 14-13 401 28.6 27-75 .360 19-53 .358 9-11 .818 8 31 39 2.8 42 3 7 16 3 9 82 5.9
00 Banner, Terrysha 10-1 168 16.8 14-40 .350 5-14 .357 4-7 .571 5 12 17 1.7 18 0 11 10 1 4 37 3.7
22 Hudson, Autumn 14-1 133 9.5 24-35 .686 0-0 .000 3-12 .250 20 26 46 3.3 16 0 4 11 4 5 51 3.6
32 Harris, RayJon 6-0 29 4.8 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 8-11 .727 7 5 12 2.0 13 1 0 1 1 0 20 3.3
02 Agosto, Juanita 7-2 108 15.4 6-22 .273 0-1 .000 2-7 .286 11 6 17 2.4 11 1 4 7 0 2 14 2.0
01 O'Hara, Kylee 8-3 152 19.0 4-32 .125 1-16 .063 2-4 .500 5 12 17 2.1 14 0 2 5 3 3 11 1.4
12 Knight, JaBria 4-0 6 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 328-869 .377 71-269 .264 184-256 .719 166 396 562 40.1 280 14 141 207 40 120 911 65.07
Opponents 2800 200.0 298-781 .382 85-275 .309 197-291 .677 134 406 540 38.6 233 3 142 237 32 97 878 62.71

Team Statistics EMU OPP
SCORING 911 878
    Points Per Game 65.1 62.7
    Scoring Margin 2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 328-869 298-781
    Field Goal Pct .377 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 71-269 85-275
    3PT FG Pct .264 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 184-256 197-291
    FT Pct .719 .677
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 14.1
REBOUNDS 562 540
    Rebounds Per Game 40.1 38.6
    Rebounds Margin 1.5 –
ASSISTS 141 142
    Assists Per Game 10.1 10.1
TURNOVERS 207 237
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 16.9
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 120 97
    Steals Per Game 8.6 6.9
BLOCKS 40 32
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.3
ATTENDANCE 233 381
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-33 7-54
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Eastern Mich. 216 205 237 253 911
Opponents 236 224 199 219 878

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/20 at  Ball St. W 77-58 45
12/11/20 at  Bowling Green L 64-71 300
01/02/21 KENT ST. L 61-67 0
01/06/21 BUFFALO L 68-73 0
01/10/21 at  Western Mich. W 67-62 0
01/13/21 at  Miami (OH) W 61-41 0
01/16/21 AKRON W 64-46 0
01/20/21 at  Central Mich. W 70-67 0
01/23/21 BALL ST. L 64-68 0
01/27/21 OHIO W 69-66 103
02/21/21 TOLEDO W 69-59 0
02/24/21 WESTERN MICH. L 56-66 130
03/03/21 at  Northern Ill. L 66-75 36
03/06/21 at  Toledo L 55-59 0


